Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

12/31/2013



**ARTMENT OF COMMERCE** es Patent and Trademark Office

|          | TA TARESTROA  | 103665156   |  |
|----------|---|---|--|
|          | PATENTS ONLY  |   |  |
|          | To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas  | To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |  |
|          | 1. Name of conveying party(ies)   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |  |
|          |   | Name: Joseph Rector JOE DICK RECTOR   |  |
|          | Billye Lou Hibbard  | Internal Address:   |  |
|          | Addition - 1 (-) - 6  |   |  |
|          | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 21650 Temescal Canyon Road #2   |  |
| Q        | Execution Date(s) November 25_, 2013.   |   |  |
| ر<br>ر   | Assignment Merger   | ·   |  |
| J        | Security Agreement Change of Name   | City: Corona  |  |
| ورو      | Joint Research Agreement  | State: California   |  |
| $ \cap $ | Government Interest Assignment  |   |  |
| 2        | Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  | Country: U.S.A. Zip: 92883-7301   |  |
| 12       | Other   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔳 No   |  |
| <b>—</b> |   | document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).   |  |
|          | A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |
|          | LLC Detant Application No. 10/063071  |   |  |
|          | U.S. Patent Application No. 10/963071   |   |  |
|          | Additional numbers attached? Yes No   |   |  |
|          |   | 6. Total number of applications and patents   |  |
|          | concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph Rector  | involved: One (1)   |  |
|          |   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.60  |  |
| Per      | Internal Address:   |   |  |
|          | 21650 Temescal Canyon Road #2   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  |  |
|          | Street Address: 21650 Temescal Canyon Road #2   | None required (government interest not affecting title)   |  |
|          | Corona  | 8. Payment Information  |  |
|          | City: Corona  |   |  |
|          | State: California Zip: 92883-7301   | ^   |  |
|          | Phone Number: (714) 273-3533  | Deposit Acceeւոն <u>Numberni 00000011 10963071</u>  |  |
| 1        | Docket Number:  | Authorizêd ÚserName   |  |
|          | Email Address: deanna.rector@sbcglobal.net  |   |  |
|          | 9. Signature: Ju Dick RIn   | November <u>25</u> , 2013.  |  |
|          | Signature   | Date  |  |
|          | Joseph Rector JoE Dick RECTOR  Name of Person Signing   | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  |  |
| 1        |   | ) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  |  |
| - 1      | Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of  |   |  |

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Billye Lou Hibbard of 248 Eagle Lane, Hemet, CA 92545, (951) 926-8880, hereinafter referred to as the surviving spouse of the sole inventor and applicant for a patent, Richard Hibbard, and the sole beneficiary of an A – B Trust with the surviving widow, the "assignor" herein, as the sole Beneficiary and Trustee of the remainder of the A – B Trust, and as such I am the sole owner of all of the rights, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent application identified as 10/963071 entitled "SELF-PRIMING POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT CONSTANT FLOW HIGH CAPACITY PUMP, and also the sole Legal Representative before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and whereas, as previously declared herein, I am now the sole owner of said patent application, and

Whereas, Joe Rector, of 21650 Temescal Canyon Road, #2, Corona, CA 92883-7301, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 21650 Temescal Canyon Road, #2, Corona, CA 92883-7301 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten (\$10.00) dollars, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the sole owner of all of the right, title and interest, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent application, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for said patent application, and any patent that may be subsequently granted thereon, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

ROBERT K. WANG
COMM # 1885886
RIVERSIDE COUNTY
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
APR. 15, 2014

PATENT

REEL: 031900 FRAME: 0978

**RECORDED: 11/25/2013** 

County of Riverside )